

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS  
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present- Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit Case No. 810 /2024  
CIS 413 /2024  
CNR NO WBWMO1-006259-2024

Order No.08  
15.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh steps.

Petitioner files hazira through learned lawyer.

Today Petitioner has filed a petition praying for amendment the plaint under Order 6 rule 17 CPC which is taken up for hearing.

Heard . Perused the petition and other materials on record.

It appears that the petitioner gathered some information after filing of the suit which they want to insert to in their plaint.

It appears that the pleadings can be amended at any stage of the proceeding before trial and the proposed amended will not change the nature and character of the case. In the circumstances, I am inclined to allow the petition.

Hence it is,

O R D E R E D

that the instant petition under Order 6 rule 17 CPC filed by the petitioner is allowed exparte but without costs.

The petitioner to file amended copy of plaint positively by the next date.

Fix 01.07.2025 for filing amended copy of plaint .

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd court Paschim Medinipur.

Latter

amended copy of plaint filed by the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.

Todate for SR and appearance . Fresh steps in the mean time.

ictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd court Paschim Medinipur.