

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Dipa Shyam Ray. (WB00824)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**Mat Suit No - 810 of 2024**  
**CIS No - 413 of 2024**  
**CNR WBWM01-006259 - 2024**

**Order No- 12**

Dated- 16-01-2026.

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of plaint and W/S by respondent. Petitioner files hazira. Respondent absent by files a petititon prays for time for filing amended copy of plaint and W/S. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Court is vacant. I am in-charge. Hence the case is adjournrd today.

Fix-16-03-2026 for filing amended copy of plaint and W/S by respondent.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,in-charge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,in-charge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.